MC7900 Series
1.0 A Negative Voltage
Regulators
The MC7900 series of fixed output negative voltage regulators are
intended as complements to the popular MC7800 series devices.
These negative regulators are available in the same seven-voltage
options as the MC7800 devices. In addition, one extra voltage option
commonly employed in M ECL systems is also available in the

MC7900 Series
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal
Output Voltage
Output Voltage
Tolerance Package
Operating
Temperature Range Shipping
MC7905ACD2T 2% d2p a k 50 Units/Rail
MC7905ACD2TR4 2% d2p a k 800 Tape & Reel
MC7905CD2T 4% d2p a k
Tj = 0° to +125°C
50 Units/Rail
MC7905CD2TR4 4% d2p a k 800 Tape & Reel
MC7905ACT 5.0 V 2% TO-220 50 Units/Rail
MC7905CT 4% TO-220 50 Units/Rail
MC7905BD2T 4% D2PAK 50 Units/Rail
MC7905BD2TR4 4% d2p a k Tj = -40° to +125°C 800 Tape & Reel
MC7905BT 4% TO-220 50 Units/Rail
MC7905.2CT 5.2 V 4% TO-220 50 Units/Rail
MC7906CD2T
6.0 V
4% D2PAK 50 Units/Rail
MC7906CT 4% TO-220 50 Units/Rail
MC7908CD2T 4% D2PAK 50 Units/Rail
MC7908CD2TR4
8.0 V
4% d2p a k 800 Tape & Reel
MC7908ACT 2% TO-220 50 Units/Rail
MC7908CT 4% TO-220 T j = 0°to +125°C 50 Units/Rail
MC7912ACD2T 2% D2PAK 50 Units/Rail
MC7912ACD2TR4 2% d2p a k 800 Tape & Reel
MC7912CD2T 4% d2p a k 50 Units/Rail
MC7912CD2TR4 4% d2p a k 800 Tape & Reel
MC7912ACT 12 V 2% TO-220 50 Units/Rail
MC7912CT 4% TO-220 50 Units/Rail
MC7912BD2T 4% D2PAK 50 Units/Rail
MC7912BD2TR4 4% d2p a k Tj = -40° to +125°C 800 Tape & Reel
MC7912BT 4% TO-220 50 Units/Rail
MC7915ACD2T 2% D2PAK 50 Units/Rail
MC7915CD2T 4% d2p a k 50 Units/Rail
MC7915CD2TR4 4% d2p a k Tj = 0°to +125°C 800 Tape & Reel
MC7915ACT 15 V 2% TO-220 50 Units/Rail
MC7915CT 4% TO-220 50 Units/Rail
MC7915BD2T 4% D2PAK
Tj = -40° to +125°C
50 Units/Rail
MC7915BT 4% TO-220 50 Units/Rail
MC7918CT 18 V 4% TO-220 50 Units/Rail
MC7924CD2T 4% D2PAK Tj = 0°to +125°C 50 Units/Rail
MC7924CT 24 V 4% TO-220 50 Units/Rail
MC7924BT 4% TO-220 T j = -40° to +125°C 50 Units/Rail
204
MC7900 Series